COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

(Succession Case) IN THE COURT OF Sh. Vivek Yadav Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

SAURABH BOMBWALL AGE 40 YEARS SON OF SH. LALIT KUMAR BOMBWALL R/O #@ 62-C DEFENCE COLONY AMBALA CANTT

- 1. GENERAL PUBLIC
- 2. BANK OF INDIA BRANCH 172 LAXMI NIVAS SB ROAD AMBALA CANTT HARYANA 133001 AMBALA CANTT THROUGH ITS BRANCH MANAGER

CNR No. HRAM02-000771-2020

Next Date: - 14-03-2022

PETITION UNDER SECTION 372 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925 FOR THE GRANT OF SUCCESSION CERTIFICATE IN RESPECT OF: AMOUNT LYING IN SAVING ACCOUNT NUMBER 671010110013600 ALONG WITH LOCKER NO. 158 IN THE NAME OF SMT BINA BOMBWALL WIFE OF SH LALIT, KUMAR BOMBWALL RESIDENT OF 62-C, DEFENCE COLONY AMBALA CANTT WITH RESPONDENT NO.2 ALONGWITH INTEREST @ 12% PER ANNUM FROM THE ACCRUAL OF RIGHT TO THE SAID AMOUNT TILL ITS OF RECOVERY ALONGWITH ROAD SIDE COMPENSATION AMOUNT QUA DECEASED SMT BINA BOMBWALL, (AS PER POLICY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH GOVT) AND THE NECESSARY CERTIFICATE MAY KINDLY BE ISSUED IN FAVOUR OF THE PETITIONER ON THE BASIS OF ORAL, AND DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE.

NOTICE TO: RESPONDENT NO. 1

GENERAL PUBLIC

To,

The Manager DAINIK CHETNA.

Whereas the petitioner SAURABH BOMBWALL has filed the above petition before this! Court for the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased Bina Bombwall, who died on 02.05.2019.

Notice is issued in the name of respondent no. 1 that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before 14-03-2022 failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 02-09-2021.

Certify dage is